07-24-2001

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

HIVERECORI TRA 101782163 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ . V	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Chip Coolers, Inc., formerly Square Head, Inc. Individual(s) Association	2. Name and address of receiving party(les) Name: Cool Options, Inc. Internal Address: 333 Strawberry Field Road
General Partnership Corporation-State New Hampshire Other	Street Address: Warwick State: RI 02886 City: State: Zip: 02886
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Association General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Ch. Security Agreement Ch. Chenge of Name	Limited Partnership New Hampshire Corporation-State
Security Agreement Change of Name document previously recorded at 2 OtherR/F 2239/0080 on 04/30/2001. Contained error S/N:75/16081.Document Execution Daters recorded to correct error on stated real.	Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(ea) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 75/716,081	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additional number(s) at	tached Yes XX No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: David R. Josephs	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name:Barlow, Josephs & Holmes	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
/2001 GTON11 00000176 020900 75716081	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 101 Dyer Street, 5th Fl.	8. Deposit account number: 40
City: Providence State: RI Zip: 02903	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inform copy of the original document. Cynthia M. Branca	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true
	gnature Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheat information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Weshington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002292 FRAME: 0778

PAGE 02/03

4012734447

PAGE 03/03

OPR/ASSIGNMENTS - 04/30/2001 10:03

5/1/01 1:49 PAGE 5/5

RightFAX

4012734447

BJHLAW

PAGE 84

FORM PTO- Sepires 06/30/59 OND 0851-0127	1618B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commores Passet and Tradement Office TRADEMARK		
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.				
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (Sine a)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspon	dent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (401)	273-4446		
Nama	David R. Josephs, Esquire			
Address (line 1)	BARLOW, JOSEPHS & HOLMES, LTD.			
Address (line 2)	101 Dyer Street, 5th Floor			
Address (imes)	Providence, RI 029903-3908			
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 03				
Trademark	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark Madd	illonal numbers ettached		
Enter either the Trademark Application Number of the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
75/16081	400000 1750E08	1971482		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 05				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41); \$ 140.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:				
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes	No No		
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing intermation is the account are authorized, as attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
ļ	Cynthia M. Branca Cynthia M. Branca H	Date Signed		
·	of Person Signing Signature	Date Granted		

•	<u></u>			
OMB 0651-0027	age 2 U.S. Department of Commerce Potent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Domestic Representative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Party only.			
Name Anna Gill				
Address (line 1) 6201 South Freeway				
Address (line 2) Fort Worth, TX 76134	FFB 1.5 2000			
Address (line 3)	The same series of the same of			
Address (line 4)				
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code a	and Telephone Number (817) 551-6809			
Name Anna Gill				
Address (line 1) 6201 South Freeway				
Address (line 2) Fort Worth, TX 76134				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 3				
including any attachments. Trademark Application Number(s) or Registra	ation Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached			
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration	n Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).			
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registration Number(s) 21864232 2181088 2103689			
	100-120			
	2261307 1914117 2039077			
	1083335 1339078 2231037			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties Involved. # 40				
15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15. 15.				
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (5) 5 (1)				
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Pages 4 Account Number:				
Deposit				
Authorization	n to charge additional fees: Yes X No No			
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and bellaf, the foregoing Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as				
attached copy is a true copy of the drighter copy in the drighter copy in the drighter copy of the drighter copy in the drighter copy i	4 2000			
Anna Gill	Date Signed			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date Signoz			

FORM PTO-1618C CONTIN	RM COVER SHEET NUATION RKS ONLY	U.S. Depertment of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying pa	artles attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name					
Formerly					
Individual General Partnership Lin	nited Partnership Corporatio	Association			
Other					
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization					
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party Mar	rk if additional names of receiving parties at	tachéd			
Name					
DBA/AKA/TA					
Composed of					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)	State/Country	Zip Codq			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership assignment and the receiving party is					
not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic					
representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate desument from the Assignment.)					
	l docu	ment from the Assignment.)			
Other	l docu	ment from the Assignment.)			
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tration Number(s) X Ma	rk if additional numbers attached			
Other	tration Number(s) X Ma	rk if additional numbers attached ers for the same property).			
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	tration Number(s) X Mattion Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number Registration	rk if additional numbers attached lers for the same property). Number(s)			
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Regis Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registra	tration Number(s) X Mation Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number Registration 1878208 17500	rk if additional numbers attached lers for the same property). Number(s) 12 1895670			
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Regis Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registra	tration Number(s) X Mation Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number Registration 17500 12157102 13243	rk if additional numbers attached lers for the same property). Number(s) 12 1895670 11 2157746			
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Regis Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registra	Tration Number(s) X Matrion Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (DO	rk if additional numbers attached ers for the same property). Number(s) 1895670 11 2157746 1975118			
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Regis Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registra	tration Number(s) X Mation Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number Registration 17500 12157102 13243	rk if additional numbers attached lers for the same property). Number(s) 12			
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Regis Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registra	Tration Number(s) X Matrion Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (DO	rk if additional numbers attached lers for the same property). Number(s) 12			
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Trademark Application Number(s) or Regis Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registra	tration Number(s) X Matrion Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH number (BO NOT E	rk if additional numbers attached lers for the same property). Number(s) 12			

FORM PTO-1618C CON	FORM COVER SHEET TINUATION MARKS ONLY	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name						
Formerly						
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corpo	ration Association				
Other						
Citizenship State of Incorporation/Organization						
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving part	ies attached				
Name						
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)	State/Country	Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an				
Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached						
Other		(Designation must be a separate document from the Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	n					
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark If additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).						
Trademark Application Number(s)	Registro	ation Number(s)				
		83438 1832077				
		27322 1714091				
	1690105 20	51086 1234485				
	1208094					

State of New Hampshire Department of State



CERTIFICATE OF EXISTENCE

I, William M. Gardner, Secretary of State of the State of New Hampshire, do hereby certify COOL OPTIONS, INC., (formerly SQUARE HEAD, INC., formerly CHIP COOLERS, INC.) is a New Hampshire corporation duly incorporated under the laws of the State of New Hampshire on DECEMBER 17, 1986. I further certify that all fees and annual reports required by the Secretary of State's office have been received and that articles of dissolution have not been filed.

In TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and cause to be affixed the Seal of the State of New Hampshire, this 9th day of April, A.D. 2001

William M. Gardner Secretary of State



RECORDED: 07/20/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002292 FRAME: 0783